

The 14th Annual Run for the Roses

Presented by the West Orange Junior Service League

The dedicated ladies of the West Orange Junior Service League are excited to announce our 14th Annual Run for the Roses Event. This Kentucky Derby themed party has become the event to "See and Be Seen" in West Orange County! Please join us on May 4, 2024 from 5:00-10:00pm, to watch "America's Greatest Race" – the 150th running of the Kentucky Derby live! This event also features: Delicious Derby fare, Complimentary Bar, Casino Gaming Tables, Horse Racing Raffle, Blackjack Tournament with cash prize, the Classic Ladies Best Hat and Men's Best Dressed Contests, and the ever popular, fan favorite, Run for the Roses Silent Auction!

During our 2022-2023 year our efforts had record-breaking community support which allowed us to distribute over \$95,000 to our local West Orange charities! Your sponsorships, donated auction items and ticket purchases are what help us reach our goals each year. We sincerely hope you join us for a great time and have fun for this wonderful cause. Our West Orange community needs us now more than ever.

Sponsorships: Five levels of sponsorships to fit any budget with company exposure the day of the event & on the WOJSL website.

Auction Items: Donation form attached. All donated items will be auctioned during the event & 100% of the funds go to local charities.

About the West Orange Junior Service League: A local Non-profit organization that began with 25 members in 1936 & has grown to 150 members today. WOJSL Members have dedicate thousands of volunteer hours to support families in West Orange County.

Past Fund Recipients Include: Edgewood Children's Ranch, Garden Theatre, Eight Waves, Special Hearts Farm, Daily Bread, Matthews Hope, Oakland Nature Preserve, Habitat for Humanity, Orlando Health Foundation, Roper YMCA, UCP of West Orange, West Orange Scholarship Fund, Winter Garden Heritage Foundation, Winter Garden Scholarship Fund and many more.

To reserve your sponsorship level or to buy your ticket, please go to https://one.bidpal.net/r4r2024/welcome
For donating silent auction items, please fill out the enclosed form and return to the West Orange Junior Service League
by April 3, 2024.

Thank you in advance for your generous support. Your continued commitment has a tremendous impact and is greatly appreciated!

With Sincere Gratitude, West Orange Junior Service League Members



Winners Circle - VIP Presenting Sponsor

\$8,000

- Premier Recognition at Event with premium table placement & expedited VIP Check-in
- Three Reserved tables (seating for 24) with sponsor name/logo presented on table
- Sponsorship of One Full Bar
- \$15,000 in Gaming Money per guest
- Complimentary Champagne Bottle for each Table. "Thank you" Bottle of Bourbon, Exclusive Gifts
- Sponsor logo on WOJSL website & social media & recognition during the event





Triple Crown

\$ 5,000

- Two tables of 8 (seating for 16) with premium table placement, sponsor name/logo on table
- Sponsorship of One Full Bar
- \$10,000 Gaming Money per guest
- 16 Official 150th Derby Mint Julep Glasses
- Expedited VIP Check-in
- Sponsor logo on WOJSL website & social media & recognition during the event



Garland of Roses

\$ 3,000

- One Reserved table for 8 and one reserved table for 4 (Seating for 12) with sponsor name/logo
- Choice of one Sponsorship of Dessert Bar (1 opportunity), Ladies Hat Contest (1 opportunity),
- Best Dressed Man Contest (1 opportunity) or the Blackjack Tournament (1 opportunity)
- \$5000 in Gaming Money per guest
- Sponsor logo on WOJSL website and recognition during the event



Derby Silks

\$ 1,800

- One Reserved table for 8. Table placement inside not guaranteed & placement based on full paid registration
- \$3,000 in Gaming Money per guest
- Recognition during the event
- Name and Logo displayed on the table



Starting Gate

\$ 800

- One Reserved table for 4. Table placement inside not guaranteed & placement based on full paid registration
- \$2,000 in Gaming Money per guest
- Recognition during the event
- Name and Logo displayed on the table

For check payments ONLY, please email <u>Run4RosesWOJSL@gmail.com</u> to reserve your sponsorship and coordinate payment. Check made payable to: West Orange Junior Service League, P.O. Box 770267, Winter Garden, FL 34777



CANCELATION POLICY

Ticket and Sponsorship purchases are non-refundable but are transferrable.

Should the event be cancelled due to forces beyond the control of the West Orange Junior Service League, including but not limited to, a covid-related shutdown, we will send out a cancellation notification to all guests by electronic mail to all guests who have registered with an e-mail, and we will post the notification to our Facebook page. You will need to notify us within two weeks of this notification via email Run4RosesWOJSL@gmail.com that you would like a refund. A refund will be honored minus any third-party online transaction fees incurred. If we do not receive a cancellation request during the specified time period, all remaining proceeds will be donated pursuant to our bylaws to charities within the West Orange Community.



The 14th Annual Run for the Roses

Presented by the West Orange Junior Service League
Saturday, May 4, 2024, 5:00 p.m.
Ocoee Lakeshore Center
125 N Lakeshore Drive, Ocoee, FL 34761

Silent Auction Donation Form

ALL donations MUST be received by April 3, 2024
*PLEASE PROVIDE EMAIL FOR TAX DOCUMENTATION

Donor/Company Name:		League Use Only: Item #	
Contact Name:			
Address:			
Telephone:	Email:		
Name of Item:			Item Value:
Detailed Description of Item(s):			
Restrictions or Special Instructions (if any):			
☐ Items included (photos, brochures, etc), please note:			
Gift Certificate (Expiration Date:) We request that certificates be honored starting May 1 st , 2022			
□ Donor will deliver □ Committee to pick up (Contact Wendy at 815-354-4948) □ Other:			

Thank you for your donation to our auction. The proceeds will be used to support West Orange Junior Service League and our mission of supporting local charities. WOJSL is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization, therefore, all donations are tax deductible to the full extent allowed by law. **ID#85-8012667395C**

West Orange Junior Service League
P.O. Box 770267, Winter Garden, FL 34777
Any questions please email Run4RosesWOJSL@gmail.com